IASTER BATH

LIN.

LOSET

RECREATION/POOL HOUSE

LAUNDR!
ATH — CLOSET

+=FA: CO/SD
11 FAW: 2#16 MC CABLE
2+LC: SINGLE POLE SWITCH
«LF: BARREL STAVE BALL CHANDELIER
EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT

*LF: RECESSED DOWN LIGHT
"1 LW: 3#12 MC CABLE

*P: 6 BLADE CEILING FAN

*P: DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

*P: DUPLEX RECEPTACLE GFCI

*P: SPECIAL RECEPTACLE

*PANEL A: 200A, 3PH, 4W, 208/120V, MCB, 42 POLES, 22KAIC, SURFACE MOUNTED
[ PW: 3#10 3/4"C EMT
[ PW: 3#12 MC CABLE
-1 PW: 3#12 MC CABLE
*DIST: UTILITY METER
*DISTW: 4#3/0 #6 2-1/2" PVC CONDUIT (ASSUMED LENGTH 100)
*TELE: DATA OUTLET

*DS:
-1 PW: 5#10 3/4" EMT CONDUIT
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= *FA: CO/SD

[*1 FAW: 2#16 MC CABLE

< *LC: SINGLE POLE SWITCH
 *LF: EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT
«*P: DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
[*1PW: 3#12 MC CABLE

«*LF: RECESSED DOWN LIGHT
[*1 LW: 3#12 MC CABLE

2ND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE:

T4 = 10"

[EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES:

. EXTERIOR FINISH TO BE FIBER CEMENT SIDING OVER 5/8 CDX
PLYWOOD/OSB. WINDOW & DOOR TRIM CEDAR. MATERIAL AND
COLOR BY OWNER.
. ROOFING TO EE 50 YEAR ASPHALT OVER 30# FELT, 5/8 CDX
PLYWOOD/(
DECK\NG TO BE TREX OR WOOD. FINAL MATERIAL AND COLOR BY

PSRRI

CH\MNEVS ARE DECORATIVE AND PROVIDE FOR VENTING OF GAS
FIREPLACES ONLY.
DOWNSPOUTS TO BE COLLECTED AND ROOF RUN OFF TO BE
DIRECTED AWAY FROM STRUCTURE PER THE SITE PLAN.

. FINISH GRADE SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE MIN. 1/2' PER
FOOT OF RUN FOR 4’ MIN.

7. BASALT RETAINING WALLS TO MATCH EXISTING RETAINING WALL.

o o

DOOR AND WINDOW NOTES:

EVERY BEDROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN EGRESS WINDOW
WITH FINISH SILL HEIGHT NOT GREATER THAN 44" ABOVE

FINISH FLOOR HEIGHT AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OPENAELE
AREAOF 5.7 SQ. FT. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL NOT HAVE AN
OPENABLE AREALESS THAN 20" WIDE OR 24" HIGH

ALL WALK-THRU DOORS SHALL BE SOLID CORE

INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE PAINTED. ENTRY DOOR TO BE
DEFINED BY HOME OWNER PRIOR ORDERING

DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING AREA SHALL BE 1-3/4"
TIGHT FITTING SOLID CORE DOORS WITH A RATING OF 60
MINUTES. DOOR SHALL BE SELF CLOSING

EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS WILL BE 36" MIN. NET CLEAR DOORWAY
SHALL BE 32" MIN. DOOR SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM INSIDE
WITHOUT THE USE OF AKEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR
EFFORT. GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE DUAL PANE SAFETY GLASS
WITH MIN. U-VALUE OF 0.60

GARAGE DOORS TO BE SECTIONAL, OVERHEAD DOORS

200
91.2FT[]
200
.00
200

175.6 FTJ

6.0

96.7 FTH

ALL COMBUSTION APPLIANCES WILL BE VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR. FURNACE
FIREBOX AND TANKLESS WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE OUTSIDE COMBUSTION AIR
SUPPLY PURSUANT TO REGIONAL AND LOCAL CODES.

ATTIC SHALL HAVE VENTILATION EQUAL TO 1 SQ. FOOT PER 150 SQ. FEET OF ATTIC
SPACE. VENTILATION SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM SNOW AND RAIN AND SHALL BE
COVERED WITH GALVANIZED WIRE SCREEN. OPENINGS SHALL BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE
CROSS VENTILATION.

EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE VIA METAL DUCTS, PROVIDE 90
CFM (MIN) FANS TO PROVIDE 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN BATHS CONTAINING TUB AND
1 OR SHOWER AND IN LAUNDRY ROOMS.

GARAGES SHALL BE VENTED WITH 60 SQUARE INCHES LOCATED 6" ABOVE THE FLOOR
SURFACE.

UNDER FLOOR SPACES SHALL HAVE VENTILATION EQUAL TO ONE SQ. FOOT PER 150 SQ.
FEET OF FLOOR SPACE. VENTS SHALL BE CAST INTO THE CONCRETE STEM WALLS AND
COVERED WITH GALVANIZED WIRE SCREEN. VENTS SHALL BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE
CROSS VENTILATION.

GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FULLY COMPLY WITH THE 2021 IBC AND ALL ADDITIONAL
STATE AND LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS.

2021 IEC AND 2021 IMC SHALL BE USED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY WORK KNOWINGLY
PERFORMED CONTRARY TO SUCH LAWS, ORDINANCES, OR REGULATIONS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO PERFORM COORDINATION WITH ALL UTILITIES AND STATE
SERVICE AUTHORITIES.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS (INCLUDING ROUGH OPENINGS) AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND MUST
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND PROPER FUNCTION OF
PLUMBING, HVAC AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
THIS OFFICE WITH ANY PLAN CHANGES REQUIRED FOR DESIGN AND FUNCTION OF
PLUMBING, HVAC AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS.

THIS OFFICE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS,
ACTS OR oMlssloNs OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR, OR FAILURE OF ANY OF

JT WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. AND
DEFECT DISCOVERED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THIS OFFICE BY WRITTEN NOTICE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
REASONABLE TIME NOT ALLOWED THIS OFFICE TO CORRECT THE DEFECT SHALL PLACE THE
BURDEN OF COST AND LIABILITY FROM SUCH DEFECT UPON THE CONTRACTOR.

DESIGN CRITERIA: 2021 IRC AND IBC
ROOF: 20 PSF SNOW LOAD

*8 PSF TOP CHORD DL.

*7 PSF BOTTOM CHORD DL.

*25 PSF NET WIND UPLIFT.
FLOOR: 40 PSF LL.

*10 PSF TOP CHORD DL.

*5 PSF BOTTOM CHORD DL.

THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE ADEQUATELY BRACED FOR WIND LOADS UNTIL THE ROOF,
FLOOR AND WALLS HAVE BEEN PERMANENTLY FRAMED TOGETHER AND SHEATHED.

INSTALL POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM TYPE INSULATION AT FLOOR AND PLATE LINES,
OPENINGS IN PLATES, CORNER STUD CAVITIES AND AROUND DOOR AND WINDOW ROUGH
OPENING CAVITIES.

INSTALL WATERPROOF GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL WATER SPLASH AREAS TO MINIMUM 70"
ABOVE SHOWER DRAINS.

INSULATE WASTE LINES FOR SOUND CONTROL.

EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE VIA METAL DUCTS, PROVIDE 90 CFM
(MIN) FANS TO PROVIDE 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN BATHS CONTAINING TUB AND / OR
SHOWER AND IN LAUNDRY ROOMS.

ALLRECESSED LIGHTS IN INSULATED CEILINGS TO HAVE THE 1.C. LABEL.

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL BEARING WALLS PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS AND
OTHER BEARING POINTS NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED WITH SUPPORT.

Robert Davis
ENGINEERING, LLC|

181 E. Evans Stroet, BTC 024
Suite 210
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